## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3326/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No. 99/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SHANTADURGA TRANSPORT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30683/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No(s). 3288/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32433/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32435/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3600/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35348/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3603/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38797/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38799/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3788/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35406/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35409/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5056/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5065/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41859/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5078/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37018/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5086/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35256/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35257/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5111/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36465/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6064/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46199/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6664/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40904/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6672/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41819/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8008/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47900/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47902/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8016/2020 (IA No.46647/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8172/2020 (IA No.43017/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43018/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8179/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47127/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.4575 of 2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) **COURT MASTER**