ITEM NO.9

Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.9369/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No.674/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

ASST. COMMISSION OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 2 (1) Petitioner(s) & ORS.

**VERSUS** 

SESA RESOURCES LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS V.S. Respondent(s) DEMPO AND CO. LTD.)

(With appln.(s) I.R. and IA No.82820/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82821/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Date: 19-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv. Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

, or 1100**p**011010110(

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 4575 of 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER